
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1875
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2012
RAKES FOR ASSAM
Purkayastha Shri Kabindra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the demands for rakes from Assam particularly for Cachar Paper Mill are not met adequately by the Railways;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

(c) the details of rakes made available vis-a-vis demands therefrom during the last three years and the current year, year-wise; and

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (d) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1875 BY SHRI KABINDRA
PURKAYASTHA TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 23.08.2012 REGARDING RAKES FOR ASSAM.

(a) No, Madam. Adequate number of railway rakes were supplied to Assam particularly to Cachar Paper Mill as per demand.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Details of railway wagons supplied vis-Ã -vis demands during last three years and current year are as under :

Year Demanded Supplied

2009-10  1084  1084
2010-11  1186   1186
2011-12  743  743
2012-13  168  168
(upto July)

Total  3181  3181

(d) Railway has already ensured allotment of adequate number of rakes which resulted in liquidating all the demands of Cachar Paper Mill and no demand is pending as on date.
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